Special Election, January 23, 2018

PRECINCTS REPORTING : 17

MEASURE DETAIL REPORT

M2018 0119

MEASURE: 101 - Approves temporary assessments to fund health care for low-income individuals and families, and to stabilize health insurance premiums.
Temporary assessments on insurance companies, some hospitals, and other providers of insurance or health care coverage. Insurers may not

increase rates on health insurance premiums by more than 1.5 percent as a result of these assessments.

PRECINCT.

BAKER #1
BAKER #2
BAKER #3
BAKER #4
BAKER #5

13 BAKER COUNTRY
14 DURKEE

156 EAGLE VALLEY
17 HAINES

18 HEREFORD

19 HUNTINGTON
20 IRONDYKE

21 KEATING

22 PINE VALLEY
24 POCA-WING
25 SUMPTER

26 UNITY

O B W N e

[ CERTIFY THAT THE VOTES RECORDED ON THIS
ABSTRACT CORRECTLY SUMMARIZE THE TALLY OF
VOTES CAST AT THE ELECTION INDICATED.

TOTAL

YES

192
199
218
233
228
99

81
110

86
10

151
146
47

1830

e

fi ~
Lind (a)pendet)

NO OVERVOTES

286
252
259
370
438
329
36
172
224
37
76
16
74
180
310
96
44

3199

7
;‘if' '

C OO0 O0OO0O0DO0OODOOOOOO0O

L]

BAKER COUNTY CLERK

UNDERVOTES

o //{}’C};’ /25/?

DATE OF ABSTRACT




