PRECINCTS REPORTING: 17

MEASURE: 101 - Approves temporary assessments to fund health care for low-income individuals and families, and to stabilize health insurance premiums.

Temporary assessments on insurance companies, some hospitals, and other providers of insurance or health care coverage. Insurers may not increase rates on health insurance premiums by more than 1.5 percent as a result of these assessments.

		YES	NO.	OVERVOTES	UNDERVOTES	
PRECINCT						
1 BAKER #1		192	286	0		
2 BAKER #2		199	252	. 0		
3 BAKER #3		218	259	0	1	
4 BAKER #4		233	370	0		
5 BAKER #5		228	438	0		
13 BAKER COUNTRY		99	329	0	1	
14 DURKEE		9	36	0		
15 EAGLE VALLEY		81	172	0 .		
17 HAINES		110	224	0		
18 HEREFORD	,	3	37	0		
19 HUNTINGTON		86	76	0	1	•
20 IRONDYKE		10	16	0		
21 KEATING		9	74	0	,	
22 PINE VALLEY		₹ 151	180	0		•
24 POCA-WING		146	310	0		2.4
25 SUMPTER		47	96	0		
26 UNITY		. 9	44	0		
•						TOTAL
	TOTAL	1830	3199	0	3	5032

I CERTIFY THAT THE VOTES RECORDED ON THIS ABSTRACT CORRECTLY SUMMARIZE THE TALLY OF VOTES CAST AT THE ELECTION INDICATED.

BAKER COUNTY CLERK

SALEGOUNTY OF THE COUNTY

02/09/2018